WHEREAS, The Alliance Police Department recording system needs upgraded to record 
all primary radio channels, 9-1-1 and non-emergency telephone lines; and 

WHEREAS, Equarture will provide a 10-year lease plan with replacement of all 
equipment after year five in the total amount of Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars and 60/1001h

($95,000.06) with yearly installments of Nine Thousand Dollars and 06/1001h ($9,500.06); and 

WHEREAS, Equarture has agreed to hold the first invoice until after October 1, 2025, 
when the FY26 budget takes effect; and 

WHEREAS, The Alliance City Council finds it in the best interest of the Alliance Police

[...]

Alliance, Nebraska, authorizes the Alliance Police Department to enter into a lease agreement 
with Equarture for new recording system to record all primary radio channels, 9-1-1 and non­
emergency telephone lines with a 10-year lease plan in the total amount of Ninety-Five 
Thousand Dollars and 60/1001h ($95,000.60) with yearly installments of Nine Thousand Dollars 
and 06/1001h ($9,500.06) 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Alliance City Council approves the lease agreement 
for Equarture Communications Center recording system. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of May, 2025.

[...]

WHEREAS, The Alliance Spartans Baseball Program is requesting the use of ACE funds; 
and 

WHEREAS, The City Council believes it is in the best interest of the City of Alliance to 
allow the use of ACE Funds to purchase new backstop net for Bower-Shankland Ball Field in an 
amount not to exceed Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and 27/1001h ($3,742.27). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the use of ACE Funds to purchase new backstop net for Bower-Shankland Ball 
Field. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6
th day of May, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor

[...]

Therefore, it is agreed by 
and between the parties to this agreement that Consultant shall receive additional compensation for 
its services based on successful fundraising or cost savings for the projects, and the City 
acknowledges that Consultant has raised a total of Nine Hundred and Eighteen Thousand Dollars 
($918,000.00) during the previous agreement whose term is from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2025 to 
be used for calculation of additional compensation under the terms of this agreement as follows: 

A total of $1,000,000 to $1,499,999 of funding and/or debt forgiveness - $15,000.00

[...]

in the best interest of the City to realize the above benefits. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the City Manager is authorized to approve this work and sign an 
Agreement with Capital on behalf of the City in an amount not to exceed Twenty-two thousand 
dollars ($22,000.00). 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6
th day of May, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 
Shelbi C. Pitt, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel 

the COMPARABILITY DATA COMPANY Paul W. Essman